COUNTY OF SAN MATEO REQUEST NO.
APPROPRIATION TRANSFER REQUEST ATR\G - 035

1. REQUEST TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION AS LISTED BELOW:

CODES
FUND OR ORG |  ACCOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
12610 1871 $306,584.00 | MISC. STATE REIMBURSEMENTS/SUBSIDIES
FROM
12610 $306,584.00 | See attached spreadsheet.
TO

Justification (Attach Memo if Necessary):

Appropriation of unanticipated e revenue fro
Food and Agriculture for the High Risk Pest

\

an amendment to an agreement with the California Department of
lusion program. See attached Board Memo.

DEPARTMENT HEAD

S NS

DATE Masde 26 2089

2. 1 Board Action Required

@ Four-Fifths Vote Required U Board Action Not Required

COUNTY CONTROLLER

071 1%

DATE Y /5/20 11

3. O Approve as Requested

=% ]

U Approve as Revised U Disapproved

COUNTY MAW

DATE 1/_1/7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, that

WHEREAS, the Department hereinabove named in the Request for Appropriation, Allotment or
Transfer of Funds has requested the transfer of certain funds as described in said Request; and

WHEREAS, the County Controller has approved said Request as to accounting and available balances, and the
County Manager has recommended the transfer of funds as set forth hereinabove:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DETERMINED that the recomméndations of the County
Manager be approved and that the transfer of funds as set forth in said Request be effected.

Regularly passed and adopted this

day of . 20

Ayes an in favor of said resolution:

Supervisors:

Absent

Supervisors:

Noes and against said resolution:
Supervisors:

ATTEST:

Clerk of Said Board

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
'‘COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

DISTRIBUTION: Board of Supervisors — Controlier — County Manager —Department - Treasurer




COUNTY OF SAN MATEO REQUEST NO.
APPROPRIATION TRANSFER REQUEST ATTACHMENT

DEPARTMENT: AGRICULTURE/WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

REQUEST TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION AS LISTED BELOW:

CODES
FUND OR ORG [ACCOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

12610 1871 $306,584.00|MISC. STATE REIMBURSEMENTS/SUBSIDIES
FROM:

12610 5132 $25,000.00|DIRECT COMMUNICATIONS

12610 5234 $22,536.00|OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT

12610 5212 $20,000.00|COMPUTER EQUIPMENT<5,000

12610 5856 $30,000.00| CONTRACT SPECIAL PROGRAM SVCS

12610 6713 $30,000.00|AUTOMATION SERVICES- ISD

12610 6716 $25,000.00|COUNTY LEASED FACIL RENTAL CHG

12610 6734 $154,048.00|MOTOR VEHICLE REPLACEMENT CHARGES
TO Subtotal $306,584.00

Justification (Attach Memo if Necessary):
Refer to Board Memo attached.

DEPARTMENT HEAD: FRED@\ (N t\gy&,\ Zfzo\cl

DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE DATE

COUNTY CONTROLLER | MW | DATE: 4Hrq |

A

. Y / ]
COUNTY MANAGER J—(\/MZ)&_Q | DATE: ﬁ;/gl//ﬁ






